

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	229,561.58	-1.99%	225,000.00	-4,561.58	130,473.00	-43.16%	190,000.00	-17.23%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.7000	ACRE	5,000.0000	60.00%	8,000.0000	3,000.0000	3,275.0000	-34.50%	3,500.0000	-30.00%
			18,500.00	11,100.00	29,600.00	12,117.50	12,117.50	-6,382.50	12,950.00	-5,550.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	8,681.00	72.79%	15,000.00	6,319.00	15,400.00	77.40%	10,000.00	1,319.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	6603.0000	L.F.	0.5000	160.00%	1.3000	0.8000	0.5000	0.00%	0.5000	0.00%
			3,301.50	5,282.40	8,583.90	3,301.50	3,301.50	0.00	3,301.50	0.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	14.0000	EACH	30.0000	166.67%	80.0000	50.0000	45.0000	50.00%	35.0000	16.67%
			420.00	700.00	1,120.00	630.00	630.00	210.00	490.00	70.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	300.0000	S.F.	2.0000	27.50%	2.5500	0.5500	2.2500	12.50%	2.0000	0.00%
			600.00	165.00	765.00	675.00	675.00	75.00	600.00	0.00
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	18101.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-20.00%	16.0000	4.0000	12.2500	-38.75%	21.0000	5.00%
			362,020.00	-72,404.00	289,616.00	72,404.00	221,737.25	-140,282.75	380,121.00	18,101.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	603.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	150.00%	5.0000	3.0000	2.9000	45.00%	4.0000	100.00%
			1,206.00	1,809.00	3,015.00	1,748.70	1,748.70	542.70	2,412.00	1,206.00
DRAINAGE										
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	40.00%	3,500.0000	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	20.00%	3,500.0000	40.00%
			5,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	97.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	75.0000	87.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			3,880.00	3,395.00	-485.00	7,275.00	3,395.00	5,820.00	1,940.00	
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	469.0000	L.F.	35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %	58.0000	65.71 %	95.0000	171.43 %	
			16,415.00	35,175.00	18,760.00	27,202.00	10,787.00	44,555.00	28,140.00	
12	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	26.2000	L.F.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	50.0000	66.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			786.00	1,441.00	655.00	1,310.00	524.00	1,179.00	393.00	
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	97.5000	L.F.	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	120.0000	60.00 %	
			7,312.50	7,312.50	0.00	6,825.00	-487.50	11,700.00	4,387.50	
STORM SEWER										
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	6.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,000.0000	-28.57 %	1,400.0000	0.00 %	1,200.0000	-14.29 %	
			8,400.00	6,000.00	-2,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	7,200.00	-1,200.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	100.00 %	6,500.0000	160.00 %	6,000.0000	140.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	928.3000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	3.2500	8.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			2,784.90	1,856.60	-928.30	3,016.98	232.07	2,320.75	-464.15	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	906.1000	L.F.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	44.0000	76.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			22,652.50	27,183.00	4,530.50	39,868.40	17,215.90	36,244.00	13,591.50	
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	22.2000	L.F.	40.0000	70.0000	75.00 %	76.0000	90.00 %	120.0000	200.00 %	
			888.00	1,554.00	666.00	1,687.20	799.20	2,664.00	1,776.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	4034.0000	TON	25.0000	-32.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %
			100,850.00	-32,272.00	68,578.00	-32,272.00	137,156.00	36,306.00	76,646.00	-24,204.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,216.40		6,216.40		6,216.40		6,216.40	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	900.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	11.11 %
			8,100.00	-2,700.00	5,400.00	-2,700.00	5,400.00	-2,700.00	9,000.00	900.00
23	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	592.0000	TON	70.0000	35.71 %	95.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %	93.0000	32.86 %
			41,440.00	56,240.00	56,240.00	14,800.00	59,200.00	17,760.00	55,056.00	13,616.00
24	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	5.7000	TON	350.0000	-65.71 %	120.0000	-17.14 %	290.0000	-17.14 %	275.0000	-21.43 %
			1,995.00	-1,311.00	684.00	-1,311.00	1,653.00	-342.00	1,567.50	-427.50
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	5547.0000	TON	70.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	0.00 %	81.0000	15.71 %	70.0000	0.00 %
			388,290.00	388,290.00	388,290.00	0.00	449,307.00	61,017.00	388,290.00	0.00
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,200.00		2,200.00		2,200.00		2,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,002.00		10,002.00		10,002.00		10,002.00	
28	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON		66.67 %		70.00 %		53.33 %		
	63.2000		150.0000		250.0000		230.0000		230.0000	
			9,480.00	6,320.00	15,800.00	6,636.00	14,536.00	5,056.00		
29	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00		-3.00		-3.00		-3.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	ESC LEAD	DAY		-9.09 %		-49.09 %		-81.82 %		
	120.0000		110.0000		100.0000		20.0000		20.0000	
			13,200.00	-1,200.00	12,000.00	-6,480.00	2,400.00	-10,800.00		
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE		-33.33 %		-16.67 %		-13.33 %		
	3.1100		1,500.0000		1,000.0000		1,300.0000		1,300.0000	
			4,665.00	-1,555.00	3,110.00	-777.50	4,043.00	-622.00		
32	FINE COMPOST	C.Y.		-7.50 %		-12.50 %		-25.00 %		
	1230.0000		40.0000		37.0000		30.0000		30.0000	
			49,200.00	-3,690.00	45,510.00	-6,150.00	36,900.00	-12,300.00		
33	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.		-7.50 %		-35.00 %		75.00 %		
	14386.1000		2.0000		1.8500		3.5000		3.5000	
			28,772.20	-2,157.91	26,614.29	-10,070.27	50,351.35	21,579.15		
34	CHECK DAM	L.F.		-25.00 %		-21.88 %		0.00 %		
	590.0000		8.0000		6.0000		8.0000		8.0000	
			4,720.00	-1,180.00	3,540.00	-1,032.50	4,720.00	0.00		
35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.		-6.67 %		86.67 %		20.00 %		
	200.0000		15.0000		14.0000		18.0000		18.0000	
			3,000.00	-200.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	3,600.00	600.00		
36	STREET CLEANING	HR		5.56 %		-27.78 %		22.22 %		
	332.0000		90.0000		95.0000		110.0000		110.0000	
			29,880.00	1,660.00	31,540.00	-8,300.00	36,520.00	6,640.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
37	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	
			700.00	875.00	175.00	455.00	-245.00	420.00	-280.00	
38	SILT FENCE									
	1344.8000	L.F.	3.0000	4.5000	50.00 %	4.5000	50.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			4,034.40	6,051.60	2,017.20	6,051.60	2,017.20	5,379.20	1,344.80	
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
40	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24 IN. HT, NO. 2 CONT.									
	399.0000	EACH	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	15.5000	3.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	
			5,985.00	5,586.00	-399.00	6,184.50	199.50	6,783.00	798.00	
41	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24 IN. HT, NO. 2 CONT.									
	399.0000	EACH	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	15.5000	3.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			5,985.00	5,586.00	-399.00	6,184.50	199.50	7,182.00	1,197.00	
42	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.									
	97.0000	EACH	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %	9.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	-22.22 %	
			873.00	970.00	97.00	873.00	0.00	679.00	-194.00	
43	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.									
	191.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.0000	-11.11 %	9.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,719.00	1,528.00	-191.00	1,719.00	0.00	1,146.00	-573.00	
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.									
	191.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.0000	-11.11 %	9.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,719.00	1,528.00	-191.00	1,719.00	0.00	1,146.00	-573.00	
45	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.									
	263.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.0000	-11.11 %	9.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	-22.22 %	
			2,367.00	2,104.00	-263.00	2,367.00	0.00	1,841.00	-526.00	
46	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.									
	273.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.0000	-11.11 %	9.2500	2.78 %	7.0000	-22.22 %	
			2,457.00	2,184.00	-273.00	2,525.25	68.25	1,911.00	-546.00	
47	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 24 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.									
	422.0000	EACH	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,220.00	5,064.00	844.00	3,798.00	-422.00	3,376.00	-844.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00	
49	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
50	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	273.5000 C.Y.		40.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	10,940.00	-2,188.00
			10,940.00	0.00	9,572.50	-1,367.50	8,752.00			
51	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2182.0000 L.F.		3.0000	33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %	6,546.00	8,728.00
			6,546.00	2,182.00	4,364.00	-2,182.00	17,456.00	10,910.00		
52	TEMPORARY CHANNEL DIVERSIONS									
	L.S.			-64.29 %		-40.48 %		-40.48 %	42,000.00	15,000.00
			42,000.00	-27,000.00	25,000.00	-17,000.00	25,000.00	-17,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
53	EXTRUDED CURB									
	993.0000 L.F.		5.0000	4.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	6.5000	30.00 %	4,965.00	5,163.60
			4,965.00	198.60	4,468.50	-496.50	6,454.50	1,489.50		
54	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB									
	62.0000 L.F.		15.0000	3.33 %	23.0000	53.33 %	19.0000	26.67 %	930.00	961.00
			930.00	31.00	1,426.00	496.00	1,178.00	248.00		
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	501.0000 L.F.		20.0000	15.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	10,020.00	11,523.00
			10,020.00	1,503.00	11,523.00	1,503.00	10,521.00	501.00		
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	5.26 %	2,000.0000	5.26 %	1,800.0000	-5.26 %	1,900.00	2,000.00
			1,900.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	1,800.00	-100.00		
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	4.0000 EACH		550.0000	9.09 %	700.0000	27.27 %	650.0000	18.18 %	2,200.00	2,400.00
			2,200.00	200.00	2,800.00	600.00	2,600.00	400.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
58	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER									
	108.0000	L.F.	50.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	230.00 %	165.0000	230.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %
			5,400.00	10,800.00	16,200.00	12,420.00	17,820.00	12,420.00	8,100.00	2,700.00
59	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	3711.0000	L.F.	7.0000	92.86 %	13.5000	142.86 %	17.0000	142.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %
			25,977.00	24,121.50	50,098.50	37,110.00	63,087.00	37,110.00	37,110.00	11,133.00
60	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-10.00 %	4,500.0000	-4.00 %	4,800.0000	-4.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %
			15,000.00	-1,500.00	13,500.00	-600.00	14,400.00	-600.00	18,000.00	3,000.00
61	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01
62	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	7.0000	EACH	800.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	31.25 %	1,050.0000	31.25 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %
			5,600.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,750.00	7,350.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	1,400.00
63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	333.33 %	13,000.0000	-6.67 %	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	7,500.0000	150.00 %
			9,000.00	30,000.00	39,000.00	-600.00	8,400.00	-600.00	22,500.00	13,500.00
64	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	760.0000	HR	33.0000	36.36 %	45.0000	72.73 %	57.0000	72.73 %	60.0000	81.82 %
			25,080.00	9,120.00	34,200.00	18,240.00	43,320.00	18,240.00	45,600.00	20,520.00
65	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,560.00	3,560.00	3,560.00	3,560.00	3,560.00	3,560.00	3,560.00	3,560.00
66	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	64.0000	EACH	25.0000	4.00 %	26.0000	16.00 %	29.0000	16.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %
			1,600.00	64.00	1,664.00	256.00	1,856.00	256.00	1,664.00	64.00
67	PLASTIC LINE									
	8746.0000	L.F.	0.5000	180.00 %	1.4000	240.00 %	1.7000	240.00 %	1.5000	200.00 %
			4,373.00	7,871.40	12,244.40	10,495.20	14,868.20	10,495.20	13,119.00	8,746.00
68	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	1971.0000	L.F.	1.0000	40.00 %	1.4000	40.00 %	1.4000	40.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %
			1,971.00	788.40	2,759.40	788.40	2,759.40	788.40	2,365.20	394.20

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
69	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1663.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,663.00	210.00 % 3,492.30	3.1000 5,155.30	210.00 % 3,492.30	2.7000 4,490.10	170.00 % 2,827.10	3.0000 4,989.00	200.00 % 3,326.00
70	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 450.0000	S.F.	5.0000 2,250.00	-38.00 % -855.00	3.1000 1,395.00	-38.00 % -855.00	5.6000 2,520.00	12.00 % 270.00	3.6500 1,642.50	-27.00 % -607.50
71	PLASTIC STOP LINE 213.0000	L.F.	9.0000 1,917.00	11.11 % 213.00	10.0000 2,130.00	11.11 % 213.00	10.7500 2,289.75	19.44 % 372.75	4.7500 1,011.75	-47.22 % -905.25
72	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	110.0000 2,640.00	18.18 % 480.00	130.0000 3,120.00	18.18 % 480.00	130.0000 3,120.00	18.18 % 480.00	85.0000 2,040.00	-22.73 % -600.00
73	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	25.0000 150.00	-12.00 % -18.00	22.0000 132.00	-12.00 % -18.00	34.0000 204.00	36.00 % 54.00	30.0000 180.00	20.00 % 30.00
74	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 17756.0000	L.F.	0.1000 1,775.60	300.00 % 5,326.80	0.4000 7,102.40	300.00 % 5,326.80	0.5000 8,878.00	400.00 % 7,102.40	0.5000 8,878.00	400.00 % 7,102.40
75	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	22,738.00	53.93 %	35,000.00	53.93 %	36,700.00	61.40 %	70,000.00	207.85 %
76	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 1222	L.S.	142,000.00	26.76 %	180,000.00	26.76 %	200,000.00	40.85 %	180,000.00	26.76 %
77	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1	L.S.	143,000.00	-2.10 %	140,000.00	-2.10 %	160,000.00	11.89 %	135,000.00	-5.59 %
78	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2	L.S.	123,000.00	9.76 %	135,000.00	9.76 %	145,000.00	17.89 %	135,000.00	9.76 %
79	DIRECTIONAL BORING 100.0000	L.F.	60.0000 6,000.00	16.67 % 1,000.00	70.0000 7,000.00	16.67 % 1,000.00	37.0000 3,700.00	-38.33 % -2,300.00	63.0000 6,300.00	5.00 % 300.00



PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
80	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 340.0000	HR	5.0000 1,700.00	10.0000 3,400.00	100.00 % 1,700.00	9.0000 3,060.00	80.00 % 1,360.00	4.0000 1,360.00	-20.00 % -340.00	
81	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	10,000.0000 20,000.00	100.00 % 10,000.00	5,600.0000 11,200.00	12.00 % 1,200.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	50.00 % 5,000.00	
82	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1700.0000	HR	6.0000 10,200.00	5.0000 8,500.00	-16.67 % -1,700.00	6.5000 11,050.00	8.33 % 850.00	10.0000 17,000.00	66.67 % 6,800.00	
83	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		19,200.00	7,000.00	-63.54 %	21,900.00	14.06 %	50,000.00	160.42 %	
84	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 2000.0000	HR	35.0000 70,000.00	38.0000 76,000.00	8.57 % 6,000.00	44.0000 88,000.00	25.71 % 18,000.00	38.0000 76,000.00	8.57 % 6,000.00	
85	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1000.0000	HR	35.0000 35,000.00	38.0000 38,000.00	8.57 % 3,000.00	44.0000 44,000.00	25.71 % 9,000.00	39.0000 39,000.00	11.43 % 4,000.00	
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		53,210.00	20,000.00	-62.41 %	16,000.00	-69.93 %	25,000.00	-53.02 %	
87	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 728.0000	S.F.	17.0000 12,376.00	14.0000 10,192.00	-17.65 % -2,184.00	14.2500 10,374.00	-16.18 % -2,002.00	18.0000 13,104.00	5.88 % 728.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
88	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1625.4000	C.Y.	18.0000 29,257.20	14.0000 22,755.60	-22.22 % -6,501.60	7.5000 12,190.50	-58.33 % -17,066.70	8.0000 13,003.20	-55.56 % -16,254.00	
89	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 10958.2000	S.F.	1.0000 10,958.20	1.5000 16,437.30	50.00 % 5,479.10	0.0100 109.58	-99.00 % -10,848.62	1.0000 10,958.20	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
90	WATER									
	40.0000	MGAL	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	31.5000	5.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			1,200.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	1,260.00	60.00	1,600.00	400.00	
91	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	400.0000	33.33 %	400.0000	33.33 %	
			900.00	1,050.00	150.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	
92	DELETED ITEM									
	2.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.02	0.00	-0.02	0.00	-0.02	0.00	-0.02	
93	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-11.11 %		-12.22 %		33.33 %	
			45,000.00	40,000.00	-5,000.00	39,500.00	-5,500.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	
94	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B									
	2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	700.0000	-36.36 %	2,000.0000	81.82 %	2,300.0000	109.09 %	
			2,200.00	1,400.00	-800.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	4,600.00	2,400.00	
95	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	1223.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	92.0000	84.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	
			61,150.00	61,150.00	0.00	112,516.00	51,366.00	85,610.00	24,460.00	
96	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
97	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	2,000.0000	150.00 %	2,200.0000	175.00 %	800.0000	0.00 %	
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	800.00	0.00	
98	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	3,750.0000	56.25 %	3,000.0000	25.00 %	6,000.0000	150.00 %	
			4,800.00	7,500.00	2,700.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	7,200.00	
99	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER									
	1200.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	21.0000	110.00 %	25.5000	155.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %	
			12,000.00	25,200.00	13,200.00	30,600.00	18,600.00	21,600.00	9,600.00	
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,250.00	5,250.00		5,250.00		5,250.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
102	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
103	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		5,000.00	2,500.00	-50.00 %	300.00	-4,700.00	-94.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
104	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING									
	L.S.		3,000.00	7,500.00	150.00 %	25,000.00	22,000.00	733.33 %	15,000.00	400.00 %
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING									
	285.0000 S.Y.		2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	3.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %
			712.50	1,425.00	712.50	1,425.00	855.00	712.50	855.00	142.50
106	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000 EACH		0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01
107	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	49.6000 S.Y.		8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	5.0000	-37.50 %
			396.80	198.40	-198.40	248.00	248.00	-148.80	248.00	-148.80
108	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1178.0000 TON		13.0000	16.0000	23.08 %	15.0000	11.0000	15.38 %	11.0000	-15.38 %
			15,314.00	18,848.00	3,534.00	17,670.00	12,958.00	2,356.00	12,958.00	-2,356.00
109	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	772.0000 L.F.		20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	23.0000	25.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %
			15,440.00	18,528.00	3,088.00	19,300.00	17,756.00	3,860.00	17,756.00	2,316.00
110	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	45.0000 L.F.		65.0000	78.0000	20.00 %	87.0000	80.0000	33.85 %	80.0000	23.08 %
			2,925.00	3,510.00	585.00	3,915.00	3,600.00	990.00	3,600.00	675.00
111	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4									
	1.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,000.0000	-23.08 %	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	-23.08 %	1,000.0000	-23.08 %
			1,300.00	1,000.00	-300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-300.00	1,000.00	-300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
112	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	1.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	1,200.0000	-14.29%	1,200.0000	-14.29%	1,200.0000	-14.29%	
			1,400.00	1,200.00	-200.00	1,200.00	-200.00	1,200.00	-200.00	
113	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17									
	1.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	1,200.0000	-14.29%	1,200.0000	-14.29%	1,200.0000	-14.29%	
			1,400.00	1,200.00	-200.00	1,200.00	-200.00	1,200.00	-200.00	
114	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,200.0000	-26.67%	2,450.0000	-18.33%	2,300.0000	-23.33%	
			3,000.00	2,200.00	-800.00	2,450.00	-550.00	2,300.00	-700.00	
115	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	1.0000 EACH		800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00%	1,000.0000	25.00%	1,000.0000	25.00%	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	
116	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE									
	110.0000 L.F.		1.0000	2.5000	150.00%	5.0000	400.00%	3.5000	250.00%	
			110.00	275.00	165.00	550.00	440.00	385.00	275.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,525,177.34</u>	<u>\$2,598,817.18</u>	<u>2.92%</u>	<u>\$2,655,669.24</u>	<u>5.17%</u>	<u>\$2,787,880.05</u>	<u>10.40%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,525,177.34</u>	<u>\$2,598,817.19</u>	<u>2.92%</u>	<u>\$2,655,669.24</u>	<u>5.17%</u>	<u>\$2,787,880.05</u>	<u>10.40%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-6.34 %			1.63 %
			229,561.58	215,000.00	-14,561.58	233,300.00	3,738.42	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	3.7000	ACRE	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	5,400.0000	8.00 %	
			18,500.00	22,200.00	3,700.00	19,980.00	1,480.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-85.26 %			340.04 %
			8,681.00	1,280.00	-7,401.00	38,200.00	29,519.00	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE							
	6603.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.2500	150.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			3,301.50	8,253.75	4,952.25	3,301.50	0.00	
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING							
	14.0000	EACH	30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	46.0000	53.33 %	
			420.00	1,050.00	630.00	644.00	224.00	
6	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	300.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %	2.3000	15.00 %	
			600.00	750.00	150.00	690.00	90.00	
GRADING								
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	18101.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	18.5000	-7.50 %	20.2500	1.25 %	
			362,020.00	334,868.50	-27,151.50	366,545.25	4,525.25	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	603.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	3.1000	55.00 %	
			1,206.00	3,015.00	1,809.00	1,869.30	663.30	
DRAINAGE								
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,900.0000	16.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,800.00	800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	QUARRY SPALLS							
	97.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	44.4000	11.00 %	
			3,880.00	4,850.00	970.00	4,306.80	426.80	
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	469.0000	L.F.	35.0000	65.0000	85.71 %	85.0000	142.86 %	
			16,415.00	30,485.00	14,070.00	39,865.00	23,450.00	
12	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	26.2000	L.F.	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	49.0000	63.33 %	
			786.00	2,620.00	1,834.00	1,283.80	497.80	
13	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	97.5000	L.F.	75.0000	120.0000	60.00 %	170.0000	126.67 %	
			7,312.50	11,700.00	4,387.50	16,575.00	9,262.50	
STORM SEWER								
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	6.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,200.0000	-14.29 %	1,700.0000	21.43 %	
			8,400.00	7,200.00	-1,200.00	10,200.00	1,800.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	5,200.0000	108.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,200.00	2,700.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	928.3000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.3000	-23.33 %	
			2,784.90	2,320.75	-464.15	2,135.09	-649.81	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	906.1000	L.F.	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	70.0000	180.00 %	
			22,652.50	36,244.00	13,591.50	63,427.00	40,774.50	
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	22.2000	L.F.	40.0000	120.0000	200.00 %	104.0000	160.00 %	
			888.00	2,664.00	1,776.00	2,308.80	1,420.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                        TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
19	DELETED ITEM							
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
SURFACING								
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	4034.0000	TON	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	22.5000	-10.00 %	
			100,850.00	80,680.00	-20,170.00	90,765.00	-10,085.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,216.40	6,216.40		6,216.40		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	900.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %	9.4500	5.00 %	
			8,100.00	9,000.00	900.00	8,505.00	405.00	
23	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	592.0000	TON	70.0000	105.0000	50.00 %	77.0000	10.00 %	
			41,440.00	62,160.00	20,720.00	45,584.00	4,144.00	
24	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	5.7000	TON	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	299.0000	-14.57 %	
			1,995.00	1,710.00	-285.00	1,704.30	-290.70	
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	5547.0000	TON	70.0000	80.0000	14.29 %	64.0000	-8.57 %	
			388,290.00	443,760.00	55,470.00	355,008.00	-33,282.00	
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,200.00		2,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,002.00	10,002.00		10,002.00		
28	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	63.2000	TON	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	
			9,480.00	15,800.00	6,320.00	6,952.00	-2,528.00	
29	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
30	ESC LEAD							
	120.0000	DAY	110.0000	150.0000	36.36 %	1.0000	-99.09 %	
			13,200.00	18,000.00	4,800.00	120.00	-13,080.00	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	3.1100	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,115.0000	-25.67 %	1,280.0000	-14.67 %	
			4,665.00	3,467.65	-1,197.35	3,980.80	-684.20	
32	FINE COMPOST							
	1230.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	31.3500	-21.63 %	36.0000	-10.00 %	
			49,200.00	38,560.50	-10,639.50	44,280.00	-4,920.00	
33	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	14386.1000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.1500	-42.50 %	1.3000	-35.00 %	
			28,772.20	16,544.02	-12,228.19	18,701.93	-10,070.27	
34	CHECK DAM							
	590.0000	L.F.	8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
			4,720.00	11,800.00	7,080.00	5,310.00	590.00	
35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
	200.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	3,600.00	600.00	
36	STREET CLEANING							
	332.0000	HR	90.0000	125.0000	38.89 %	110.0000	22.22 %	
			29,880.00	41,500.00	11,620.00	36,520.00	6,640.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
37	INLET PROTECTION							
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			700.00	700.00	0.00	840.00	140.00	
38	SILT FENCE							
	1344.8000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			4,034.40	6,724.00	2,689.60	5,379.20	1,344.80	
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
40	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24 IN. HT, NO. 2 CONT.							
	399.0000	EACH	15.0000	13.6000	-9.33 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			5,985.00	5,426.40	-558.60	6,384.00	399.00	
41	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24 IN. HT, NO. 2 CONT.							
	399.0000	EACH	15.0000	13.6000	-9.33 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			5,985.00	5,426.40	-558.60	6,384.00	399.00	
42	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.							
	97.0000	EACH	9.0000	7.7000	-14.44 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			873.00	746.90	-126.10	873.00	0.00	
43	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.							
	191.0000	EACH	9.0000	7.7000	-14.44 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			1,719.00	1,470.70	-248.30	1,719.00	0.00	
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.							
	191.0000	EACH	9.0000	7.3500	-18.33 %	8.5000	-5.56 %	
			1,719.00	1,403.85	-315.15	1,623.50	-95.50	
45	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.							
	263.0000	EACH	9.0000	7.7000	-14.44 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			2,367.00	2,025.10	-341.90	2,367.00	0.00	
46	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.							
	273.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.1000	-10.00 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			2,457.00	2,211.30	-245.70	2,457.00	0.00	
47	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 24 IN. HT, NO. 1 CONT.							
	422.0000	EACH	10.0000	7.7000	-23.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,220.00	3,249.40	-970.60	3,798.00	-422.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		
49	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
50	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	273.5000      C.Y.		40.0000	27.4000	-31.50 %	31.0000		-22.50 %
			10,940.00	7,493.90	-3,446.10	8,478.50		-2,461.50
51	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	2182.0000      L.F.		3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	3.0000		0.00 %
			6,546.00	7,637.00	1,091.00	6,546.00		0.00 %
52	TEMPORARY CHANNEL DIVERSIONS							
	L.S.				-91.67 %			-47.86 %
			42,000.00	3,500.00	-38,500.00	21,900.00		-20,100.00
TRAFFIC								
53	EXTRUDED CURB							
	993.0000      L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	4.3000		-14.00 %
			4,965.00	4,965.00	0.00	4,269.90		-695.10
54	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB							
	62.0000      L.F.		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	23.0000		53.33 %
			930.00	930.00	0.00	1,426.00		496.00
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	501.0000      L.F.		20.0000	20.1500	0.75 %	23.0000		15.00 %
			10,020.00	10,095.15	75.15	11,523.00		1,503.00
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000      EACH		1,900.0000	1,715.0000	-9.74 %	2,000.0000		5.26 %
			1,900.00	1,715.00	-185.00	2,000.00		100.00
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	4.0000      EACH		550.0000	595.0000	8.18 %	685.0000		24.55 %
			2,200.00	2,380.00	180.00	2,740.00		540.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
58	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER							
	108.0000	L.F.	50.0000	62.4000	24.80 %	166.0000	232.00 %	
			5,400.00	6,739.20	1,339.20	17,928.00	12,528.00	
59	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	3711.0000	L.F.	7.0000	12.9000	84.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %	
			25,977.00	47,871.90	21,894.90	55,665.00	29,688.00	
60	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,230.0000	-15.40 %	4,800.0000	-4.00 %	
			15,000.00	12,690.00	-2,310.00	14,400.00	-600.00	
61	DELETED ITEM							
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
62	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	7.0000	EACH	800.0000	930.0000	16.25 %	1,070.0000	33.75 %	
			5,600.00	6,510.00	910.00	7,490.00	1,890.00	
63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	5,000.0000	66.67 %	14,000.0000	366.67 %	
			9,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	42,000.00	33,000.00	
64	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	760.0000	HR	33.0000	75.0000	127.27 %	49.0000	48.48 %	
			25,080.00	57,000.00	31,920.00	37,240.00	12,160.00	
65	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,560.00	3,560.00		3,560.00		
66	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	64.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.6000	2.40 %	37.0000	48.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,638.40	38.40	2,368.00	768.00	
67	PLASTIC LINE							
	8746.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.3500	170.00 %	1.7000	240.00 %	
			4,373.00	11,807.10	7,434.10	14,868.20	10,495.20	
68	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE							
	1971.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.3500	35.00 %	1.4500	45.00 %	
			1,971.00	2,660.85	689.85	2,857.95	886.95	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
69	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1663.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,663.00	3.0000 4,989.00	200.00 % 3,326.00	2.7500 4,573.25	175.00 % 2,910.25	
70	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 450.0000	S.F.	5.0000 2,250.00	3.0000 1,350.00	-40.00 % -900.00	5.7500 2,587.50	15.00 % 337.50	
71	PLASTIC STOP LINE 213.0000	L.F.	9.0000 1,917.00	9.7500 2,076.75	8.33 % 159.75	11.0000 2,343.00	22.22 % 426.00	
72	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	110.0000 2,640.00	125.0000 3,000.00	13.64 % 360.00	132.0000 3,168.00	20.00 % 528.00	
73	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	25.0000 150.00	20.0000 120.00	-20.00 % -30.00	35.0000 210.00	40.00 % 60.00	
74	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 17756.0000	L.F.	0.1000 1,775.60	0.2000 3,551.20	100.00 % 1,775.60	0.5000 8,878.00	400.00 % 7,102.40	
75	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			42.73 %		63.16 %	
			22,738.00	32,455.00	9,717.00	37,100.00	14,362.00	
76	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 1222	L.S.			24.52 %		42.25 %	
			142,000.00	176,825.00	34,825.00	202,000.00	60,000.00	
77	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1	L.S.			8.11 %		23.78 %	
			143,000.00	154,595.00	11,595.00	177,000.00	34,000.00	
78	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2	L.S.			31.34 %		50.41 %	
			123,000.00	161,545.00	38,545.00	185,000.00	62,000.00	
79	DIRECTIONAL BORING 100.0000	L.F.	60.0000 6,000.00	33.0000 3,300.00	-45.00 % -2,700.00	38.0000 3,800.00	-36.67 % -2,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
80	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 340.0000	HR	5.0000 1,700.00	6.0000 2,040.00	20.00 % 340.00	2.5000 850.00	-50.00 % -850.00	
81	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	50.00 % 5,000.00	12,400.0000 24,800.00	148.00 % 14,800.00	
82	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1700.0000	HR	6.0000 10,200.00	8.0000 13,600.00	33.33 % 3,400.00	49.0000 83,300.00	716.67 % 73,100.00	
83	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		19,200.00	35,000.00	82.29 % 15,800.00	32,000.00	66.67 % 12,800.00	
84	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 2000.0000	HR	35.0000 70,000.00	40.0000 80,000.00	14.29 % 10,000.00	47.5000 95,000.00	35.71 % 25,000.00	
85	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1000.0000	HR	35.0000 35,000.00	40.0000 40,000.00	14.29 % 5,000.00	47.5000 47,500.00	35.71 % 12,500.00	
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		53,210.00	70,000.00	31.55 % 16,790.00	60,000.00	12.76 % 6,790.00	
87	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 728.0000	S.F.	17.0000 12,376.00	20.0000 14,560.00	17.65 % 2,184.00	9.0000 6,552.00	-47.06 % -5,824.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
88	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1625.4000	C.Y.	18.0000 29,257.20	15.0000 24,381.00	-16.67 % -4,876.20	10.0000 16,254.00	-44.44 % -13,003.20	
89	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 10958.2000	S.F.	1.0000 10,958.20	0.5000 5,479.10	-50.00 % -5,479.10	0.1000 1,095.82	-90.00 % -9,862.38	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMP TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
90	WATER							
	40.0000	MGAL	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	140.0000	366.67 %	
			1,200.00	2,000.00	800.00	5,600.00	4,400.00	
91	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	690.0000	130.00 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	2,070.00	1,170.00	
92	DELETED ITEM							
	2.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.02	0.00	-0.02	0.00	-0.02	
93	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-11.11 %		-3.33 %	
			45,000.00	40,000.00	-5,000.00	43,500.00	-1,500.00	
94	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B							
	2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	2,200.0000	100.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,000.00	-200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	
95	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION							
	1223.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			61,150.00	79,495.00	18,345.00	73,380.00	12,230.00	
96	DELETED ITEM							
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
97	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	1,600.0000	100.00 %	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	800.00	
98	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	4,000.0000	66.67 %	2,300.0000	-4.17 %	
			4,800.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	4,600.00	-200.00	
99	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER							
	1200.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	13.5000	35.00 %	33.0000	230.00 %	
			12,000.00	16,200.00	4,200.00	39,600.00	27,600.00	
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,250.00	5,250.00		5,250.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC.                      ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 8404 S 196TH ST                              6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT WA 98032-1145                          KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 SEATTLE WA 981680697                      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
102	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
103	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %			-97.70 %
			5,000.00	2,500.00		115.00		-4,885.00
104	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			233.33 %			2,366.67 %
			3,000.00	10,000.00		74,000.00		71,000.00
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.			60.00 %			180.00 %
	285.0000		2.5000	4.0000		7.0000		1,282.50
			712.50	1,140.00		1,995.00		
106	DELETED ITEM	EACH			-100.00 %			-100.00 %
	1.0000		0.0100	0.0000		0.0000		-0.01
			0.01	0.00		0.00		
107	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			-50.00 %			200.00 %
	49.6000		8.0000	4.0000		24.0000		793.60
			396.80	198.40		1,190.40		
108	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			43.08 %			7.69 %
	1178.0000		13.0000	18.6000		14.0000		1,178.00
			15,314.00	21,910.80		16,492.00		
109	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.			14.00 %			30.00 %
	772.0000		20.0000	22.8000		26.0000		4,632.00
			15,440.00	17,601.60		20,072.00		
110	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11	L.F.			17.85 %			35.38 %
	45.0000		65.0000	76.6000		88.0000		1,035.00
			2,925.00	3,447.00		3,960.00		
111	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4	EACH			-29.62 %			-23.08 %
	1.0000		1,300.0000	915.0000		1,000.0000		-300.00
			1,300.00	915.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A050 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007122 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL2030  
 HWY : SR 018,090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 EASTBOUND RAMPS TO SR 18  
 PHASE 2 - SIGNAL & CHANNELIZATION  
 05A050  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
8404 S 196TH ST	6819 S 228TH ST
KENT WA 98032-1145	KENT, WA 98032-2961
SEATTLE WA 981680697	TUKWILA WA 981382050
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
112	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16							
	1.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	1,105.0000	-21.07 %	1,300.0000	-7.14 %	
			1,400.00	1,105.00	-295.00	1,300.00	-100.00	
113	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17							
	1.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	1,105.0000	-21.07 %	1,300.0000	-7.14 %	
			1,400.00	1,105.00	-295.00	1,300.00	-100.00	
114	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,190.0000	-27.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,190.00	-810.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
115	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1							
	1.0000 EACH		800.0000	890.0000	11.25 %	1,100.0000	37.50 %	
			800.00	890.00	90.00	1,100.00	300.00	
116	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE							
	110.0000 L.F.		1.0000	2.2500	125.00 %	2.6000	160.00 %	
			110.00	247.50	137.50	286.00	176.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,525,177.34</u>	<u>\$2,793,044.46</u>	10.61%	<u>\$3,081,491.19</u>	22.03%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,525,177.34</u>	<u>\$2,793,044.47</u>	10.61%	<u>\$3,081,491.19</u>	22.03%	